@HITacH L.
| ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST |
B DRILL - 1988 -8-20

Model D13V , - D13V(E3)"




PARTS D13V(E3)
"ﬁ:: " Cade No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
1 981122 - Special Screw 1
2| 930515 Chuck Wrench © 110G 1
3| 950275 Drill Chuck 13VLR 1 inchud. 2
4 930214 _Bearing Cap 1
5 983453 Spindle 1
8 | 6002VV Ball Bearing 6002VVCMPS2S 1
7 239544 C-Type Retaining Ring - 1 for D15 shaft {10 pes.)
8 956669 Tapping Scraw D5 x 55 2
9 949454 Spring Lock Washer 2 for M5 {10 pcs.)
10 | 249424 Washer 4 for M5 {10 pes.)
11 983441 Gear Cover 1
12 | 930334 Washer 1
13 983448 Final Gear 1
14 98345_4 Tapping Screw D5 x 40 2 w/Spring Lock Washer
15 | 626VVM Ball Bearing 626VVMC2ERPS2S 1 '
16 | 983442 Second Pinion 1
17 959155 Steel Ball l D3.969 1 {10 pes.)
18 983440 Inner Cover 1
19 | 60BVVM Ball Bearing §08VVMCZEPS2L 2
20 931701 Bearing lLock 2
21 —_— Armature 1 See alternativa parts
22 | 971642 | FanGuida 1
23 | 949278 Machine Screw M4 x 55 2 {10 ¢ps.)
24 949453 Spring Lock Washer - 2 for M4 {10 pcs.)
25 — Stator l 1 Sae alternative paris '
26 - Housing -1 [~ See alternative parts
27 o " Name Plate 1 ‘
28 | 932642 Rivet ', D25x 28 4
29 | 982085 -} Tapping Screw D4 x 20 3
30 _— Handle Cover 1 See alternative parts
31 _— Switch 1 Ses alternative parts
¥4 954004 Tapping Screw D4ax 16 2
33 971655 Holder Piece 2
34 —_— " Brush Holder 2 See alternative paris
35 — Carbon Brush 2 See alternative parts
36 9828052 Pillar Terminal {B) z
37 | 949554 | Nut M4 2 {10 pes.)
38 | 957561 HITACHI Label 1 ’
39 —_ . Reversing Switch 1 See alternative parts
40 | 920448 | Tapping Screw D4x 18 2
41 — Cord 1 See alternative parts
. a2 837631 Cord Clip 1
43 —_ Cord Armor 1 See alternative parts
a4 e Noise Suppressor 1 See alternative parts
45 — Support (B) 1 See alternative parts
46 _ Terminal 1 See alteirﬁ'zitiv,e parts
47 —_— “Tube (D} 1 See alternafiﬁe parts




ALTERNATIVE PARTS D13V(E3)

Item

No. Code No. ' Part Name Q'ty_ " Remarks
21 983443C Armature 116V 1
983443E Armature 220v 1
983443G Armature 220V 1 for Netherlands, Sweden
25 | 983449C | Stator. ' 115V ' 1
981101E Stator C 220V 1
981101G Stator 220V 1 for F.R. Germany, Netherlands, Sweden
26 | 983445 Housing , 1
981110 Housing 1 for Syria, F.R. Germany, Netherlands, Sweden
30 983446 Handle Cover 1
981112 Handle Cover 1 for Syria, F.R. Germany, Netherlands, Sweden

31 958342 Switch

2508812 Switch : 1 for Syria
9825592 Switch ‘ 1 for F.R. Germany, Netherlands, Sweden
34 930483 Brush Holder 2 . -
955203 Brush Holder : 2 for F.R, Germany, Netheriands, Sweden
35 | 999080Z | Carbon Brush 2 | Autostop type {2 pes.)
999041 Carbon Brush 2 for Syria, F.R. Germany, Netherlands, Sweden
39 9834477 | Reversing Switch 1
983452 Reversing Switch 1 for Syria
981108 Reversing Switch 1 for E,R. Germany, Sweden
2811132 Reversing Switch 1 for Netherlands
41 | 500240Z ! Cord 1 for U.S.A., Canada - [Cord Armor 08,2}
5002452 | Cord 1 | forSyria (Card Armor $10.2)
5004092 Cord 1 for F.R. Germany {Cord Armor-I0B.2)
5002342 Cord 1 for Netherlands {Cord Armor 8.2)
5002472 Cored 1 for Sweden {Cord Armor §10.2)
44 991312 Noise Suppressor : 1 for E,R. Germany, Netherlands, Sweden
45 930153 Support {B) 1 for Noise Suppressor
486 980063 Terminal 1 for Noise Suppresser
47 981373 Tube {D} : 1 1 for Noise Suppressor
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
!ﬁz Code No. Part Namp Q'ty ) Remarks
501 981828 Side Handle 1




